TOWN OF TEULON

BY-LAW NO. 6-2022

Being a By-Law of the Town of Teulon for the regulation of business, business activities and persons engaged in business.

WHEREAS Section 232(1) of The Municipal Act authorizes a Municipality to pass by-laws for municipal purposes respecting the following matters:

(n) businesses, business activities and persons engaged in business;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Town of Teulon deems it advisable to rescind a bylaw for the regulation of business, business activities, and persons engaged in business within the Town of Teulon;

THEREFORE, the Council of the Town of Teulon enacts as follows:

That By-Law No. 12/97 be repealed in its entirety.

DONE AND PASSED as a By-Law of the Town of Teulon in the Province of Manitoba this 12th day of July A.D., 2022.

Mayor

Chief Administrative Officer

Read a first time this 10th day of May, A.D. 2022.

Read a second time this 14th day of June A.D. 2022.

Read a third time this 12th day of July A.D. 2022.